

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

PORTAGE TRAIL 4TH ST. TO 13TH ST. - Bid Open 6/14/2011

					ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Tallmadge Asph		Perrin		Barbicas		Chagrin Valley		Shelly and Sands		Shelly Co.		Karvo		Northstar	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	2775	\$ 2.07	\$ 5,744.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,272.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,937.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,775.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LF	755	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 3,661.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,020.00
3	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	23	\$ 144.16	\$ 3,315.68	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,670.00
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	27	\$ 42.19	\$ 1,139.13	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00
5	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	2775	\$ 5.53	\$ 15,345.75	\$ 5.45	\$ 15,123.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,262.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,262.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 9,573.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,875.00
6	608	CURB RAMP	EACH	37	\$ 490.42	\$ 18,145.54	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00
7	609	CURB, MISC.:	LF	755	\$ 10.03	\$ 7,572.65	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 16,987.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,835.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,080.00
8	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	18	\$ 29.60	\$ 532.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
9	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	176	\$ 2.38	\$ 418.88	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,760.00
10	407	TACK COAT	GAL	2715	\$ 1.51	\$ 4,099.65	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,751.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,751.25	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,294.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,615.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,393.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,430.00
11	448	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (1-1/4") TYPE 1 PG 64-22	CY	873	\$ 104.52	\$ 91,245.96	\$ 120.75	\$ 105,414.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 113,490.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 123,093.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 121,347.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 125,712.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 135,315.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 109,998.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 120,474.00
12	448	ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE (3/4") TYPE 1 PG 64-22	CY	432	\$ 110.27	\$ 47,636.64	\$ 136.25	\$ 58,860.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 54,648.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 60,912.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 59,616.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 58,320.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 55,728.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 51,408.00
13	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 28.71	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	50	\$ 62.22	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
15	604	ADJUST CASTING TO GRADE	EACH	30	\$ 302.82	\$ 9,084.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	25140	\$ 3.37	\$ 84,721.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 37,710.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 31,425.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 41,481.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 45,252.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 52,794.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 38,967.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 43,492.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 45,252.00
17	642	LANELINE	MI	2	\$ 846.67	\$ 1,693.34	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
18	642	CENTERLINE	MI	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
19	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	10	\$ 44.88	\$ 448.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
20	644	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	1878	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,573.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,164.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,446.20	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,164.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,164.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,573.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,164.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,164.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,634.00
21	644	CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	177	\$ 1.19	\$ 210.63	\$ 1.05	\$ 185.85	\$ 1.10	\$ 194.70	\$ 1.05	\$ 185.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 185.85	\$ 1.05	\$ 185.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 177.00
22	644	SCHOOL	EACH	2			\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	644	STOP BAR	LF	428	\$ 9.22	\$ 3,946.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,140.00
24	632	DETECTOR LOOP	EACH	26	\$ 877.91	\$ 22,825.66	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 20,410.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00
25	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 14,165.00	\$ 14,165.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 342,112.42	TOTAL	\$ 315,416.10	TOTAL	\$ 339,853.15	TOTAL	\$ 346,249.60	TOTAL	\$ 354,721.50	TOTAL	\$ 376,658.50	TOTAL	\$ 394,537.10	TOTAL	\$ 328,261.55	TOTAL	\$ 351,100.00

ORANGE DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET